## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 319 by Representative Foil

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 4, line 19, following "paid" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 20, following "made" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 25, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 9, line 14, following "(2)" change "By delivering" to "Delivering"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 11, line 1, change "sets" to "shall set"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 13, line 14, following "(4)" change ""Corporation," to ""Corporation","
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 14, line 15, change "which" to "that"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 14, line 29, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 15, lines 8 and 11, change ", which" to "that"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 23, line 29, change "occurs" to "occur"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 27, line 4, following "following" insert "conflicting interests"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 27, line 27, change "which" to "that"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- On page 30, line 24, following "that" delete "the provisions of"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 31, line 29, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 44, line 18, change ""Casualty," to ""Casualty","
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- 6 On page 46, lines 27 and 29, following "the" and before "State" insert "Louisiana"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 8 On page 50, line 3, following "application" delete ","
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 50, line 3, change "which" to "that"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 50, line 3, following "Section" delete ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 14 On page 54, line 24, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 59, line 21, change "peremption" to "peremptive period"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 84, line 27, following "(6)" and before "for" change "Requirements" to "The
- 19 requirements"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 21 On page 88, line 6, change "Act" to "Chapter"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 109, line 2, following "writing" delete ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 111, line 31, change "Part" to "Subpart"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 27</u>
- On page 113, line 26, following "holding" change "it" to "the meeting"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 28</u>
- 29 On page 114, line 47, following "incorporation" and before "or" insert ","
- 30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 29</u>
- 31 On page 115, line 16, following "may not" delete ", however"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 2 On page 118, line 15, change "which" to "that"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 4 On page 126, line 1, change "officer who appointed such officer" to "appointing officer"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 32</u>
- 6 On page 130, line 8, following "shareholders," change "but" to "except that"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 8 On page 132, line 11, following "shareholders," and before "shares" change "but" to "except
- 9 that"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 137, line 11, change "step parent" to "stepparent"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 137, line 12, change "step sibling" to "stepsibling"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 36</u>
- 15 On page 137, line 17, change ";" to "."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 17 On page 145, line 24, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 19 On page 149, line 20, change "effect on" to "effect at"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 21 On page 154, line 8, following "such" change "ad" to "a"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- On page 156, line 18, change "effect on" to "effect at"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 42</u>
- 25 On page 164, line 18, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 43</u>
- 27 On page 179, line 22, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 29 On page 179, line 27, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 45</u>
- 31 On page 180, line 8, change "(K)" to "(L)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 2 On page 186, line 8, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 4 On page 189, line 7, change "(K)" to "(L)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 48</u>
- 6 On page 190, line 30, change "ro" to "or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 8 On page 206, line 4, delete ","
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 50</u>
- On page 209, line 6, following "amendment" and before "or" insert ","
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 51</u>
- On page 212, line 28, following "effectuated" insert "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 14 On page 216, line 18, change ";" to "."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- On page 217, line 8, following "B" delete "."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 54</u>
- On page 222, line 26, change "subsections" to "paragraphs"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 20 On page 228, line 17, following "perempted" and before "either" insert "by"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- On page 232, line 5, change "R.S. 12:1-1408(A)" to "Subsection A of this Section"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- On page 233, line 9, change "subpart a" to "Subpart A"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- 26 On page 233, line 27, before "A district" insert "A."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 233, line 28, delete "A." at the beginning of the line
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- 30 On page 241, line 23, change "is" to "shall be"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 61</u>
- 2 On page 242, line 27, following "state," insert "where"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- 4 On page 244, line 30, following "may" and before "highly" insert "be"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 63</u>
- 6 On page 247, line 40, following "state," insert "where"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- 8 On page 249, line 21, following "stolen" insert ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- On page 254, line 12, following "shares" insert ","
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 66</u>
- On page 254, line 19, following "shares" delete ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- On page 254, line 22, change "R.S. 12:1-1441(B)" to "Subsection B of this Section"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 68</u>
- 16 On page 263, line 30, change "(K)(5)" to "(L)(5)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 69</u>
- On page 283, line 4, change "A filing by facsimile, the" to "Filing by facsimile. The"